TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the the change of name that was inadvertently submitted and previously recorded on Reel 005046 Frame 0303. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the owner of the U.S. Registration No. 1975429 remains KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS		109/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1975429	CAFE SPERL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038482981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-584-3270

Email: iridchenko@rmsclaw.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Safran

Address Line 1: 7918 Jones Branch Drive, Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	400318,20002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David S Safran
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0773

1975429

CH \$40 00

900265901

Signature:	/david s safran/
Date:	09/11/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=130910_Declaration of owner#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0774

DECLARATION OF REGISTRATION OWNER

The undersigned authorized representative of KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC., respectfully submits, that KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC. is the owner of the U.S. Registration No. 1975429.

The change of name from Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC to Intercontinental Great Brands LLC. was inadvertently submitted and recorded in Reel/Frame: 5046/0303 on June 13, 2013 for U.S. Registration No. 1975429. Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC is not the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1975429 and the change of name was recorded by mistake.

The current owner of the U.S. Registration No. 1975429 remains KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC. as recorded on October 10, 2012 in Reel/Frame: 4877/0862.

It is respectfully requested that the record is corrected to reflect a proper chain of title and the current owner of US Registration No. 1975429 as KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC. A required fee in the amount of \$40.00 is submitted concurrently herewith.

The undersigned declares under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed by: Anna Popova

Authorized representative of KRAFT FOODS GROUP BRANDS LLC

Date: September 10, 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005111 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 09/11/2013